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Contest Name
Rep Governor / Lt. Governor
Rep Comptroller
Rep Attorney General
Rep U.s. Senator
Rep Representative In Congress (4) Congressional District 4
Rep State Senator (21) Legislative District 21
Judge Of The Circuit Court (7) Judicial Circuit 7
Republican Central Committee (22) Legislative District 22
Rep Representative In Congress (5) Congressional District 5
Rep State Senator (23) Legislative District 23
Republican Central Committee (23) Legislative District 23
Rep State Senator (27) Legislative District 27
Rep State Senator (26) Legislative District 26
Rep House Of Delegates (26) Legislative Districts 26
Rep County Council (7) Councilmanic District 7
Board Of Education (6) Board Of Education District 6
Dem Governor / Lt. Governor
Dem Comptroller
Dem Attorney General
Dem U.s. Senator
Dem Representative In Congress (4) Congressional District 4
Dem State Senator (21) Legislative District 21
Dem House Of Delegates (21) Legislative Districts 21
Dem County Executive
Dem County Council At Large
Dem County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1
Dem State's Attorney
Dem Clerk Of The Circuit Court
Dem Register Of Wills
Dem Judge Of The Orphans' Court
Dem Sheriff
Democratic Central Committee At Large (21)

Democratic Central Committee At Large (22)

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel

N/A

2022-07-29 03:52

Sum of Vote

Differences
(ABS Value) [1]

0

0

Cast by
Contest

4,798
3,851
4,254
4,359
2,533

693
77,030
449
1,788
1,187
1,189
269
419
431
94
9,449
78,548
76,387
77,701
76,871
47,769
5,055
13,831
78,246

132,645

5,843
71,940
72,863
70,104
184,022
73,681
66,096

65,334

Sum of Votes

Audit Ratio [2]
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.001%
0.003%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.000%
0.001%
0.001%
0.001%
0.002%

0.003%
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Democratic Central Committee At Large (23)

Democratic Central Committee At Large (24)

Democratic Central Committee At Large (25)

Democratic Central Committee At Large (26)

Democratic Central Committee At Large (27)

Democratic Central Committee At Large (47)

Democratic Central Committee (21) Legislative District 21
Dem State Senator (47) Legislative District 47

Dem House Of Delegates (47a) Legislative Districts 47a
Dem County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5
Democratic Central Committee (47) Legislative District 47
Dem County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3

Dem State Senator (22) Legislative District 22

Dem House Of Delegates (22) Legislative Districts 22

Democratic Central Committee (22) Legislative District 22

Dem Representative In Congress (5) Congressional District 5

Dem State Senator (23) Legislative District 23

Dem House Of Delegates (23) Legislative Districts 23
Dem County Council (9) Councilmanic District 9
Democratic Central Committee (23) Legislative District 23
Dem County Council (6) Councilmanic District 6

Dem State Senator (25) Legislative District 25

Dem House Of Delegates (25) Legislative Districts 25
Democratic Central Committee (25) Legislative District 25
Dem County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4

Dem State Senator (27) Legislative District 27

Dem House Of Delegates (27b) Legislative Districts 27b
Democratic Central Committee (27) Legislative District 27
Dem House Of Delegates (27a) Legislative Districts 27a
Dem State Senator (26) Legislative District 26

Dem House Of Delegates (26) Legislative Districts 26
Dem County Council (8) Councilmanic District 8
Democratic Central Committee (26) Legislative District 26
Dem State Senator (24) Legislative District 24

Dem House Of Delegates (24) Legislative Districts 24

Dem County Council (7) Councilmanic District 7

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel

N/A

2022-07-29 03:52

69,254

66,149

63,314

64,996

63,873

65,213

12,017

5,918

7,675

6,828

13,384

5,097

7,379

19,396

10,332

30,182

15,927

42,001

13,483

36,609

13,884

13,451

33,970

32,515

10,653

4,290

2,411

6,616

1,855

12,357

32,369

8,603

26,780

11,248

31,463

6,773

0.001%

0.002%

0.000%

0.002%

0.002%

0.000%

0.017%

0.000%

0.013%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.005%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.007%

0.000%

0.003%

0.007%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.012%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%

0.000%
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Democratic Central Committee (24) Legislative District 24
Dem County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2

Dem House Of Delegates (47b) Legislative Districts 47b
Dem Representative In Congress (8) Congressional District 8

Total

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents
positive and negative discrepancies from
cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio
exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Cg
Clear Ballot

Report Created:

phasel N/A 2022-07-29 03:52
2 30,056 0.007%

0 4,260 0.000%

0 1,208 0.000%

0 2 0.000%

30 2,213,520 0.001%




