

## md\_17\_princegeorges\_2022p Audit Threshold Report

Audit Stage Filter Write-ins Eliminated Report Created:

phase1 N/A 2022-07-29 03:52

	Contest Name	Sum of Vote Differences (ABS Value) [1]	Sum of Votes Cast by Contest	Audit Ratio [2]
1	Rep Governor / Lt. Governor	0	4,798	0.000%
2	Rep Comptroller	0	3,851	0.000%
3	Rep Attorney General	0	4,254	0.000%
4	Rep U.s. Senator	0	4,359	0.000%
5	Rep Representative In Congress (4) Congressional District 4	0	2,533	0.000%
6	Rep State Senator (21) Legislative District 21	0	693	0.000%
7	Judge Of The Circuit Court (7) Judicial Circuit 7	1	77,030	0.001%
8	Republican Central Committee (22) Legislative District 22	0	449	0.000%
9	Rep Representative In Congress (5) Congressional District 5	0	1,788	0.000%
10	Rep State Senator (23) Legislative District 23	0	1,187	0.000%
11	Republican Central Committee (23) Legislative District 23	0	1,189	0.000%
12	Rep State Senator (27) Legislative District 27	0	269	0.000%
13	Rep State Senator (26) Legislative District 26	0	419	0.000%
14	Rep House Of Delegates (26) Legislative Districts 26	0	431	0.000%
15	Rep County Council (7) Councilmanic District 7	0	94	0.000%
16	Board Of Education (6) Board Of Education District 6	0	9,449	0.000%
18	Dem Governor / Lt. Governor	1	78,548	0.001%
19	Dem Comptroller	1	76,387	0.001%
20	Dem Attorney General	2	77,701	0.003%
21	Dem U.s. Senator	1	76,871	0.001%
22	Dem Representative In Congress (4) Congressional District 4	0	47,769	0.000%
23	Dem State Senator (21) Legislative District 21	0	5,055	0.000%
24	Dem House Of Delegates (21) Legislative Districts 21	0	13,831	0.000%
25	Dem County Executive	1	78,246	0.001%
26	Dem County Council At Large	0	132,645	0.000%
27	Dem County Council (1) Councilmanic District 1	0	5,843	0.000%
28	Dem State's Attorney	0	71,940	0.000%
29	Dem Clerk Of The Circuit Court	0	72,863	0.000%
30	Dem Register Of Wills	1	70,104	0.001%
31	Dem Judge Of The Orphans' Court	2	184,022	0.001%
32	Dem Sheriff	1	73,681	0.001%
33	Democratic Central Committee At Large (21)	1	66,096	0.002%
34	Democratic Central Committee At Large (22)	2	65,334	0.003%



Report Created:

## md\_17\_princegeorges\_2022p Audit Threshold Report

	Audit Threshold Report	Audit Stage Filter	Write-ins Eliminated	Report Created:
	·	phase1	N/A	2022-07-29 03:52
35	Democratic Central Committee At Large (23)	1	69,254	0.001%
36	Democratic Central Committee At Large (24)	1	66,149	0.002%
37	Democratic Central Committee At Large (25)	0	63,314	0.000%
38	Democratic Central Committee At Large (26)	1	64,996	0.002%
39	Democratic Central Committee At Large (27)	1	63,873	0.002%
40	Democratic Central Committee At Large (47)	0	65,213	0.000%
41	Democratic Central Committee (21) Legislative District 21	2	12,017	0.017%
42	Dem State Senator (47) Legislative District 47	0	5,918	0.000%
43	Dem House Of Delegates (47a) Legislative Districts 47a	1	7,675	0.013%
44	Dem County Council (5) Councilmanic District 5	0	6,828	0.000%
45	Democratic Central Committee (47) Legislative District 47	0	13,384	0.000%
46	Dem County Council (3) Councilmanic District 3	0	5,097	0.000%
49	Dem State Senator (22) Legislative District 22	0	7,379	0.000%
50	Dem House Of Delegates (22) Legislative Districts 22	1	19,396	0.005%
51	Democratic Central Committee (22) Legislative District 22	0	10,332	0.000%
52	Dem Representative In Congress (5) Congressional District 5	0	30,182	0.000%
53	Dem State Senator (23) Legislative District 23	0	15,927	0.000%
54	Dem House Of Delegates (23) Legislative Districts 23	3	42,001	0.007%
55	Dem County Council (9) Councilmanic District 9	0	13,483	0.000%
56	Democratic Central Committee (23) Legislative District 23	1	36,609	0.003%
57	Dem County Council (6) Councilmanic District 6	1	13,884	0.007%
58	Dem State Senator (25) Legislative District 25	0	13,451	0.000%
59	Dem House Of Delegates (25) Legislative Districts 25	0	33,970	0.000%
60	Democratic Central Committee (25) Legislative District 25	0	32,515	0.000%
61	Dem County Council (4) Councilmanic District 4	0	10,653	0.000%
62	Dem State Senator (27) Legislative District 27	0	4,290	0.000%
63	Dem House Of Delegates (27b) Legislative Districts 27b	0	2,411	0.000%
64	Democratic Central Committee (27) Legislative District 27	0	6,616	0.000%
65	Dem House Of Delegates (27a) Legislative Districts 27a	0	1,855	0.000%
66	Dem State Senator (26) Legislative District 26	0	12,357	0.000%
67	Dem House Of Delegates (26) Legislative Districts 26	0	32,369	0.000%
68	Dem County Council (8) Councilmanic District 8	1	8,603	0.012%
69	Democratic Central Committee (26) Legislative District 26	0	26,780	0.000%
70	Dem State Senator (24) Legislative District 24	0	11,248	0.000%
71	Dem House Of Delegates (24) Legislative Districts 24	0	31,463	0.000%
72	Dem County Council (7) Councilmanic District 7	0	6,773	0.000%

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated



Report Created:

## md\_17\_princegeorges\_2022p Audit Threshold Report

	·	phase1	N/A	2022-07-29 03:52
73	Democratic Central Committee (24) Legislative District 24	2	30,056	0.007%
74	Dem County Council (2) Councilmanic District 2	0	4,260	0.000%
75	Dem House Of Delegates (47b) Legislative Districts 47b	0	1,208	0.000%
76	Dem Representative In Congress (8) Congressional District 8	0	2	0.000%
	Total	30	2,213,52	20 0.001%

Audit Stage Filter

Write-ins Eliminated

Note 1: Using the absolute value prevents positive and negative discrepancies from cancelling each other out

Note 2: Values of the Audit Threshold Ratio exceeding 0.5% would trigger an examination